FORM PTO-1619A Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

MRD 7-23-99

07-27-1999



101101448

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

ME-5019

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patentand Trademark Office

PATENT

PAIENTS ONLY					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type Conveyance Type					
New X Assignment Security Agreement					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# License Change of Name					
Correction of PTO Error Reel #					
Corrective Document X Reel # 9383 Frame # 0384 Departmental File Secret File					
Conveying Party(ies) X Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name (line 1) Laul, Komal 06241999					
Name (line 2) Execution Date					
Second Party Month Day Year					
Name (line 1) Dorfman, Mitchell R. 06241999					
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name (line 1) Sulzer Metco (US) Inc. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not					
Name (line 2) a corporation of Delaware domiciled in the United States, an appointment					
Address (line 1) 1101 Prospect Ave. of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be 3)					
Address (line 2) Separate document from Assignment.)					
Address (line 3) Westbury NY/USA 11590 City State/Country Zip Code					
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Enter for the hist receiving Party only.					
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (IIne 4)					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					

07/27/1999 DHGUYEN 00000059 194887

09086243

01 FC:581 40.00 CH

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Palent and Trademark Office. Chief Information Office: Washington 20.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See UMB Information Collection Budget Package. 0651-0027, Palent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS Information Collection Budget Package.

FORM PTO-1619B Expres 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	Page 2	ME-5019	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Tele	phone Number	914-332-5056
Name Ira J. Schaefer			
Address (line 1) Sprung Kramer Schaefer	& Briscoe		
Address (line 2) 120 White Plains Road,	Suite 202		
Address (IIne 3) Tarrytown, NY 10591-553	4		
Address (Ilne 4)			
Pages Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached co	onveyance docur	nent # 2
Application Number(s) or Patent Num Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number (s) Patent Application Number(s) 09086243 If this document is being filed together with a new Paten signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	atent Number (DO NOT E)	Paten Paten te the patent applicat	it Number(s) ion was Month Day Year
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT	PCT	PCT
Number of Properties Enter the total	al number of propert	ies involved.	# 1
Method of Payment: Enclo Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional dep		Account X to the account.) r:	\$ amount due # 19-4887 Yes X No
Statement and Signature			

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any

indicated herein.

Herbert S. Ingham

Name of Person Signing

attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION **PATENTS ONLY**

ME-5019

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

Conveying Pa	rtv(ies)	
Enter additional C	wark is additional flatties of conveying parties attached	Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Somoskey, Jr., Ronald E.	Month Day Year 07141999
<u> </u>		07141999
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
<u> </u>		Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Par	ty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving partie	
_	eceiving Party(ies)	es attached
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded
		is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation
		must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		
(,5 5)	City State/Country Zip Coo	le
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded
Name (line 2)		Is an assignment and the receiving party is not
realite (mie 1)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
Address (line 2)		be a separate document from Assignment.)
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip C	
Application N	umber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	ode
	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sa	me property).
Pat	ent Application Number(s) Patent Numb	er(s)

AMENDED ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, We, Komal Laul, Mitchell R. Dorfman and Ronald Eugene Somoskey, Jr., residing respectively at 2491 8th Street, East Meadow, New Nork 11554, 112 Brooksite Drive, Smithtown, New York 11787, and 4171 Granger, Ortonville, Michigan 48462 (hereinafter "applicants"), have invented new and useful improvements in a POWDER OF CHROMIUM CARBIDE AND NICKEL CHROMIUM for which an application for a United States Patent, Serial Number 09/086243 filed May 28, 1998, was executed by Komal Laul and Mitchell R. Dorfman on June 17, 1998 and by Ronald Eugene Somoskey, Jr. on July 6, 1998; and

Whereas, Sulzer Metco (US) Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 1101 Prospect Avenue, Westbury, New York 11590 (hereinafter "assignee"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, We, the applicants, by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention and the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application, and divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, and any and all applications for Patents which may hereafter be filed for the said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and any and all Patents which may be granted for the said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

And we hereby covenant that We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that We have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

And we hereby further covenant and agree that We will communicate to the said Corporation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvement, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Corporation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

We, the applicants, each execute this instrument on the date indicated by our names below.

Dorfman